Harold Snyder P.O. Box 926 Nipomo, CA 93444

February 8, 2010

Michael LeBrun, Nipomo Community Services District (NCSD) 148 Wilson Street, P.O. Box 326 Nipomo, CA 93444

(805) 929-1133 Phone

(805) 929-1932 Fax

## Dear Michael LeBrun:

In the resent past I had requested a copy the Minutes and Board Packet "PDF" files that were posted at one time on the NCSD website pages (see attached letter). Thank you for your response it was very helpful.

Those Board packets started on 11/16/05 and ended in 2009.

I am now requesting a copy the for the "PDF" files for the board packets that start on or after 1/1/04 and end before 11/16/05. ( for the years of 2004 and 2005)

I understand that a CD or DVD costs \$15 and I estimate that 1 or at most 2 DVD's might be needed, Please use the control key to cope the files from different years to one disk.

Thank You

Harold Snyder

Johnsto

Harold Snyder P.O. Box 926 Nipomo, CA 93444

February 8, 2010

Michael LeBrun, Nipomo Community Services District (NCSD) 148 Wilson Street, P.O. Box 326 Nipomo, CA 93444

(805) 929-1133 Phone (805) 929-1932 Fax

Dear Michael LeBrun:

In the resent past I had requested a copy the Minutes and Board Packet "PDF" files that were posted at one time on the NCSD website pages (see attached letter). Thank you for your response it was very helpful.

Those Board packets started on 11/16/05 and ended in 2009.

I am now requesting a copy the for the "PDF" files for the board packets that start on or after 1/1/04 and end before 11/16/05. ( for the years of 2004 and 2005)

I understand that a CD or DVD costs \$15 and I estimate that 1 or at most 2 DVD's might be needed, Please use the control key to cope the files from different years to one disk.

Thank You

Harold Snyder

Johnson

RECEIVED
FIRST 2019
NIPOMO COMMUNITY
SERVICES DISTRICT

## NIPOMO COMMUNITY

BOARD MEMBERS

JAMES HARRISON, PRESIDENT LARRY VIERHEILIG, VICE PRESIDENT MICHAEL WINN, DIRECTOR ED EBY, DIRECTOR BILL NELSON, DIRECTOR



## SERVICES DISTRICT

**STAFF** 

MICHAEL LEBRUN, INTERIM GENERAL MANAGER LISA BOGNUDA, ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER JON SEITZ, GENERAL COUNSEL

Celebrating 44 Years of Service 1965-2009

148 SOUTH WILSON STREET POST OFFICE BOX 326 NIPOMO, CA 93444 - 0326 (805) 929-1133 FAX (805) 929-1932 Website address ncsd.ca.gov

March 8, 2010

Harold Snyder P.O. Box 926 Nipomo, CA 93444

## **PUBLIC DOCUMENTS REQUESTS**

Dear Mr. Snyder:

Enclosed are the following:

- 1. Gross Well Production for 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009 and January 2010
- 2. Well Levels from July 10, 2007 to March 4, 2010

Nipomo Community Services District does not have Board Packets in "PDF" format prior to November 16, 2005.

The copy charge is \$2.70.

Sincerely,

NIPOMO COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

Michael LeBrun

Interim General Manager

t:\administrative-office\public document requests\snyder\snyder 100308.doc